PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	Execution Date					
Dr. Francisco Corella				05/25/2012		
Dr. Karen Pomian Lewison 05/25/2012						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Pomian & Cor	Pomian & Corella, LLC				
Street Address:	2977 Barnard	2977 Barnard Street				
City:	San Diego	San Diego				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92110	92110				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4						
Property Ty	ре		Number			
Application Number: 12		12581	12581851			
Application Number: 12		12581859			2207027	
Application Number: 13		13437	13437927			
Application Number: 134		13479	3479248			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:					é	
Phone:						
Email:						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Correspondent Name:	Francisc	o Corel	la			
Address Line 1:	2977 Barnard Street					
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92110						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Francisco Corella				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment002#page1.tif source=Assignment002#page2.tif						

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENTS

Francisco Corella and Karen Pomian Lewison, inventors (the "Assignors"), have made inventions (the "Inventions") for which they have filed the following United States patent applications (the "Applications"):

Application No.	Issue Date	Title
12/581,851	October 19, 2009	Facilitating Browsing of Result Sets
12/581,859	October 19, 2009	Method of Computing a Cooperative Answer to a Zero-
		Result Query Through a High Latency API
13/437,927	April 2, 2012	Browsing Real-Time Search Results Effectively
13/479,248	May 23, 2012	Browsing Real-Time Search Results Reliably on a
	-	Mobile Computing Device

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignors assign to Pomian & Corella, LLC, doing business as Pomcor, an Oregon limited liability company located at 2977 Barnard Street, San Diego, California 92110 (the "Assignee"), their entire right, title, and interest in the Inventions and Applications, and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Assignee any patents resulting from the Inventions.

Assignor: _	J. Cond	Date: 5/25/2012	
-	Francisco Corella	,	
Assignor:_	L/ cmi	Date: \$25/202	
	Karen Pomian Lewison		

SEE ATTACHMENT FOR NOTARIZATION MAR 5/25/2

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
County of San Diego) scil.)
On May 25, 2012 Notary Public, personally ap	peared Francisco Corcila & Karen Ponian

<u>lewiso</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in fils/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by fils/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[seal]



Notary Public for the State of California My Commission Expires: 03/19/2013